

Spectrolab, Inc.

12500 Gladstone Avenue, Sylmar, CA 91342 USA FAA Repair Stations No. L9SR877X EASA Repair Station No. EASA.145.6207

Spectrolab Expands Service Network

Date Posted: 8/10/2007

Spectrolab, Inc., the manufacturer of the high-intensity Nightsun® series searchlights, announces the expansion of its world-wide network of Authorized Service Centers and Distributors to better serve its expanding global customer base. The newly appointed Authorized Service Centers and Distributors will provide the necessary product support services our customers have come to expect.

Our Authorized Service Center and Distributor partners were carefully selected to ensure that they share our commitment to world-class customer service and quality. We will provide extensive support to ensure that our principal, as well as our new Nightsun® branded searchlight products, will be repaired and serviced promptly.

Our Authorized Service Center and Distributor partners are strategically located in order to better serve our global customer base. In addition to our existing distributors such as Airdale Aerospace, located in the United Kingdom, and AviTronics, located in Sweden, we are pleased to add the following companies to our team of Authorized Service Center partners: SAAB Aerotech in Sweden; Air Support in France; Kaigai Aviotech in Japan; Sterling Helicopter in Pennsylvania; and John Cameron Aviation located in Australia. John Cameron Aviation and Kaigai Aviotech will also serve as Distributors in the capacity of supporting new procurement.

- Airdale Aerospace Geoff Dinsdale / Guy Dinsdale Tele: + 44.1.628.488411
- AviTronics International AB Robert Eklund Tele: + 46.8.761.5070
- Air Support Sabine Tertre Tele: + 33.5.6115.4022
- John Cameron Tele: + 61.2.9791.0155
- Kaigai Aviotech Corporation Toshimasa Nabeshima Tele: + 81.3.3522.2555
- SAAB Aerotech AB Jörgen Ericsson Tele: + 46.589.821.40
- Sterling Helicopter Phil Bidden Tele: 1.215.271.2510

Spectrolab will continue to provide repair service to our Domestic and International customers as a certified FAA Repair Station (#L9SR877X). For more information, please contact our Illuminations Marketing Department. Tele: 1.800.936.4888 or Email: illumination@spectrolab.com